1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2021
2022
2023
2024

LEADING JOCKEY

Rick Hedge
Rick Hedge

n/a

n/a

Rick Hedge

Ron Hansen
n/a

n/a

Ron Hansen
Don Seymour
Don Seymour
Don Seymour
Don Seymour
Don Seymour
Perry Winters
Perry Winters
Perry Winters
Chris McGregor
Perry Winters
Chris McGregor
Mike lammarino
Mike lammarino
Perry Winters
Perry Winters
C. Martin

Real Simard
Quincy Welch
Quincy Welch
Perry Winters
Quincy Welch
Quincy Welch
Quincy Welch
Quincy Welch
Quincy Welch
Rickey Walcott
Quincy Welch
Rickey Walcott
Anthony Salgado
Rico Walcott
Rico Walcott
Rico Walcott
Rico Walcott
Rico Walcott
Rico Walcott
Rico Walcott
Rico Walcott
Rigo Sarmiento
Rico Walcott

Enrique Gonzalez (by earnings)

Rico Walcott (by wins)
Enrique Gonzalez
Dane Nelson

Jose Asencio

1977
1978
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1997
2001
2004
2012
2014
2016
2017
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

APPRENTICE JOCKEY

Brad Smythe
Ron Hansen
Chris McGregor
B. Boyd

R. Stevens
Brian Hayashi
Nancy Jumpsen
R. Sealock

Jim McAlaney
Hugh Huston
Richard Hamel
S. Hill

Ignacio Puglisi
T. Young

J. Santos
Quincy Welch
Leanne Painter
Shannon Beauregard
Scott Williams
Damario Bynoe
Isabelle Wenc
Rey Williams
Mauricio Malvaez
Not presented
N'Rico Prescod
De-Sean Gaskin
Kemar Chase

1975
1977
1978
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

LEADING TRAINER

R.K. "Red" Smith
R.K. "Red" Smith
Smith/Ron Brock
Ron Brock

Ron Brock
Smith/Dale Saunders
Ron Brock
Saunders/Rod Haynes
R.K. "Red" Smith
Dale Saunders
Dale Saunders
Haynes/Smith/Saunders
Ron Brock

Rod Haynes

Don Gilkyson

R.K. "Red" Smith
Don Gilkyson

R.K. "Red" Smith
Dale Saunders
Dale Saunders
Dale Saunders
Dale Saunders
R.K. "Red" Smith
R.K. "Red" Smith
R.K. "Red" Smith
R.K. "Red" Smith
R.K. "Red" Smith
Ron Grieves

Greg Tracy

Greg Tracy
Robertino Diodoro
Jim Meyaard
Robertino Diodoro
Joan Petrowski
Ron Grieves

Dale Saunders
Greg Tracy

Greg Tracy

Greg Tracy

Greg Tracy

Tim Rycroft

Tim Rycroft

Tim Rycroft

Tim Rycroft

Tim Rycroft

Craig Smith

Craig Smith



